

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: WBSH15725

Wall shelf for sink baskets - 1570mm - 1 shelf



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Wall Shelf for Sink Baskets (1570mm, 1 Shelf)

1. General Information

The Wall Shelf for Sink Baskets is designed to provide additional storage space above sink areas, optimizing organization and accessibility. This product is ideal for both commercial and residential kitchens, enhancing operational efficiency while ensuring a clean and tidy environment.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the wall shelf is installed on a sturdy, load-bearing wall to prevent accidents.
- Do not exceed the maximum load capacity specified in the product specifications.
- Use appropriate mounting hardware suitable for the wall type.
- Periodically inspect the shelf for wear, damage, or loose fittings.
- Keep the area around the shelf clear to avoid tripping hazards.
- Operational surfaces should be kept dry to prevent slips.
- If using cleaning chemicals, ensure they are compatible with the shelf materials to avoid damage.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Dimensions: 1570mm x 400mm x 200mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Load Capacity: 200 kg
- Weight: 18 kg
- Finish: Brushed Stainless Steel
- Mounting Type: Wall Mount

4. Setup and Installation

Tools Required:

- Electric or manual drill
- Level
- Screwdriver
- Stud finder (optional)
- Measuring tape

Installation Steps:

1. Choose Location: Determine the appropriate height for installation above the sink area. Ensure it is easily accessible.
2. Mark Wall: Use a level to mark the desired position for the shelf brackets on the wall.
3. Drill Holes: Depending on the wall type (drywall or masonry), use a drill to create holes for anchors or screws.
4. Install Brackets: Securely attach the mounting brackets to the wall using the provided screws and anchors, ensuring they are level.
5. Attach Shelf: Place the shelf onto the mounted brackets and secure it according to the manufacturer's instructions.
6. Final Check: Ensure the shelf is stable and can bear the intended load. Adjust if necessary.

5. Operation

- Place items on the shelf as needed, ensuring that the total weight does not exceed the specified load capacity.
- Organize items for easy access, prioritizing frequently used items at shoulder height.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the shelf regularly using a mild detergent and warm water.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners or pads that may scratch the surface.
- Wipe down with a soft cloth and dry completely to maintain the finish.
- Inspect the shelf monthly for any signs of damage or wear. Tighten any loose fittings as needed.

7. Troubleshooting

- Shelf Slipping or Tilting: Check the installation of brackets; ensure they are securely fastened. Adjust as necessary.
- Corrosion or Rust: Ensure the shelf is used in appropriate conditions and cleaned regularly.
- Overloading: If items fall, reduce the weight on the shelf immediately and redistribute the load.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the shelf in accordance with local regulations. If the product is no longer needed, contact a local recycling center to determine suitable disposal methods for stainless steel products.

9. Contact

For further information or assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produkt Handbuch für Wandregal für Spülbecken Körbe 1570mm 1 Regal (WBSH15725)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres neuen Wandregals für Spülbecken Körbe. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine optimale Unterstützung und Nutzung Ihres Spülbeckenbereichs zu gewährleisten. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Produkt sicher und effizient verwenden.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung nur gemäß Anweisungen: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Belastbarkeit: Überschreiten Sie die maximal empfohlene Belastung von 100 kg nicht.
- Installation: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal ordnungsgemäß an der Wand montiert und gesichert ist.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Montage und Stabilität des Regals.
- Kinder: Halten Sie Kinder von dem Regal fern. Es ist nicht als Spielzeug geeignet.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven chemischen Reinigungsmittel oder scheuernden Materialien.

3. Produktübersicht und -spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Wandregal für Spülbecken Körbe
- Modellnummer: WBSH15725
- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 1570mm x 500mm x 200mm
- Belastbarkeit: Max. 100 kg
- Oberflächenbehandlung: Rostfrei, poliert
- Gewicht: 15 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Werkzeuge: Schraubenzieher, Bohrmaschine, Wasserwaage, Maßband.
2. Standort auswählen: Wählen Sie eine geeignete Wand über dem Spülbecken aus.
3. Position markieren: Messen Sie 1570 mm von der Bodenoberfläche und kennzeichnen Sie die Position.
4. Befestigungslöcher bohren: Bohren Sie die Löcher in der Wand gemäß den markierten Positionen.
5. Chemische Dübel einsetzen: Setzen Sie Chemische Dübel in die gebohrten Löcher.
6. Regal montieren: Richten Sie das Regal aus und schrauben Sie es fest an der Wand.
7. Stabilität testen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal fest und stabil sitzt.

5. Betrieb

Um das Regal effektiv zu nutzen, platzieren Sie Ihre Spülbecken Körbe und Utensilien gleichmäßig verteilt. Achten Sie darauf, die maximale Belastung nicht zu überschreiten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Regelmäßige Reinigung: Wischen Sie das Regal mit einem feuchten Tuch ab und verwenden Sie milde Seifenlösungen.
- Wartungsüberprüfung: Überprüfen Sie mindestens einmal im Monat die Stabilität der Befestigungen und die keine Anzeichen von Rost oder Beschädigung.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Das Regal wackelt: Überprüfen Sie die Befestigungen, ziehen Sie die Schrauben nach.
- Rostflecken sichtbar: Reinigen Sie die betroffenen Stellen sofort.
- Regal belastet fast das Maximum: Reduzieren Sie das Gewicht und verteilen Sie die Last gleichmäßig.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt nach den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Metallabfällen. Vermeiden Sie die Entsorgung in regulären Mülltonnen.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Wandplank voor Spoelbakken BSH15725

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de Wandplank voor Spoelbakken BSH15725. Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in keukens en helpt bij het optimaliseren van de werkruimte door extra opbergruimte te bieden. Deze wandplank is perfect voor het plaatsen van spoelbakken en andere keukentoebehoren.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product installeert of gebruikt.
- Zorg ervoor dat de wand waarop de plank wordt gemonteerd geschikt is voor het gewicht van de geplande lading.
- Gebruik altijd geschikte en goedgekeurde bevestigingsmaterialen om de plank aan de muur te bevestigen.
- Houd de werkplek vrij van obstakels tijdens de installatie en het gebruik.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de plank voor doeleinden waarvoor deze niet bedoeld is.
- Bij het monteren van de plank, zorg ervoor dat u beschermende uitrusting draagt, zoals handschoenen en een veiligheidsbril.
- Voorkom het gebruik van chemische schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking van de plank kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1570 mm (l) x 500 mm (b) x 300 mm (h)
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Draagvermogen: Tot 200 kg gelijkmatig verdeeld
- Voltage: N.v.t.
- Vermogen: N.v.t.
- Capaciteit: N.v.t.
- Kleur: Zilvergrijs

4. Installatie en Opstelling

- Controleer de inhoud van de verpakking op eventuele beschadigingen of ontbrekende onderdelen.
- Bepaal de gewenste locatie voor de wandplank en markeer de posities van de bevestigingspunten.
- Boor gaten in de muur op de gemarkeerde posities, gebruik een geschikte boor afhankelijk van het type muur (bijv. beton, steen, gips).
- Bevestig de muurbeugels met de meegeleverde schroeven en pluggen.
- Plaats de wandplank op de beugels en zorg ervoor dat deze stevig is bevestigd.
- Controleer de stabiliteit van de plank voordat u deze gaat gebruiken.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik de plank alleen voor het rangschikken van niet-zware en niet-chemische materialen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lading gelijkmatig over de plank is verdeeld.
- Vermijd plotselinge schokken of zware stoten aan de plank.

6. Onderhoud en Reiniging

- Maak de wandplank regelmatig schoon met een mild reinigingsmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Gebruik geen schurende middelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig de bevestigingen en zorg ervoor dat ze stevig vastzitten.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de plank wiebelt of instabiel lijkt, controleer dan of alle bevestigingen goed vastzitten.
- Bij zichtbare schade aan de plank of aan de bevestigingsmaterialen, stop met het gebruik en vervang ze indien nodig.
- Neem contact op met de klantenservice als u twijfels heeft over de veiligheid van het product.

8. Afvoer

- Disposeer van de wandplank volgens de lokale wetgeving voor afvalverwerking.
- Scheid roestvrij staal van andere materialen voor recycling, waar mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of technische ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en het vertrouwen in onze producten. Zorg ervoor dat u deze handleiding bewaart voor toekomstig gebruik.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Estante de Pared para Cestas de Fregadero 1570mm (WBSH15725)

1. Información General

Este estante de pared está diseñado para aumentar el espacio de almacenamiento en áreas de trabajo de cocina, ofreciendo una solución resistente y funcional para cestas de fregadero. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, es ideal para entornos comerciales y gastronómicos, cumpliendo con los estándares de higiene y seguridad requeridos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este estante está destinado solo para uso interno en instalaciones de cocina. No lo utilice para ningún otro propósito.
- Carga Máxima: No exceda la carga máxima de 150 kg.
- Instalación Segura: Asegúrese de que el estante esté fijado correctamente a la pared utilizando los accesorios de montaje provistos.
- Revisión Regular: Inspeccione regularmente el estante en busca de signos de desgaste o daño. Si se observa algún daño, suspenda su uso inmediatamente.
- Manejo: Levante el estante con precaución y evite golpes o caídas durante la instalación.
- Ambiente: Mantenga el estante alejado de fuentes directas de calor y humedad extrema.

3. Vista General del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: WBSH15725
- Dimensiones: 1570 mm de ancho
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Carga máxima: 150 kg
- Número de estantes: 1

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Herramientas necesarias: Taladro, destornillador, nivel, cinta métrica, lápiz.

2. Materiales incluidos: Estante, soportes de pared, tornillos de fijación.

3. Instrucciones:

- Determine la altura a la que desea instalar el estante y marque la posición.
- Use el nivel para asegurarse de que las marcas estén alineadas horizontalmente.
- Taladre los agujeros en las marcas y coloque los anclajes de pared en caso de paredes de mampostería.
- Fije los soportes a la pared utilizando los tornillos proporcionados.
- Coloque el estante en los soportes y asegúrese de que esté firmemente ajustado.
- Verifique que el estante esté nivelado.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el estante, simplemente coloque las cestas de fregadero o utensilios en la superficie del estante. Asegúrese de distribuir el peso de manera uniforme y no exceder la carga máxima recomendada.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Limpie el estante regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente neutro.
- Desinfección: Use desinfectantes adecuados para equipos de cocina para asegurar la higiene.
- Mantenimiento: Inspeccione el estante y los soportes de manera regular para asegurar que están en buenas condiciones. Apriete cualquier tornillo suelto.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Inestabilidad: Si el estante se mueve o se tambalea, verifique que esté correctamente instalado y todos los tornillos estén apretados.
- Estrés en el material: Si nota deformaciones en el estante, suspenda su uso y revise la carga.

8. Eliminación

El estante debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos de metal. Consulte a su centro de reciclaje local para obtener instrucciones sobre cómo deshacerse de productos de acero inoxidable.

9. Contacto

Para más información y asistencia, puede contactarnos a:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU SUPPORT MURAL POUR BAC À LAVE 1570MM 1 ÉTAGÈRE

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre support mural pour bac à lave. Cet équipement est conçu pour offrir un espace de rangement pratique et sécurisé pour vos ustensiles et fournitures de cuisine. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant d'utiliser le produit.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Assurez-vous que le support est installé sur un mur solide et stable capable de supporter le poids des articles placés dessus.
- Ne surchargez pas le support au-delà de la capacité recommandée, qui est de 150 kg.
- Utilisez uniquement des outils appropriés lors de l'installation.
- Tenez les enfants éloignés lors de l'installation ou de l'utilisation du produit.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les fixations et la stabilité du support pour garantir une utilisation sûre.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : WBSH15725
- Dimensions : 1570 mm de long
- Nombre d'étagères : 1
- Capacité maximale : 150 kg
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Finition : Poli pour faciliter le nettoyage
- Certificats : Conforme aux normes de sécurité européennes.

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Rassemblez tous les outils nécessaires : perceuse, vis, chevilles, niveau à bulle, et clé dynamométrique.
2. Sélectionnez un emplacement approprié sur le mur, à une hauteur qui convient à votre utilisation.
3. Utilisez le niveau à bulle pour marquer les points de perçage sur le mur pour les supports.
4. Percez des trous à la profondeur et à la largeur appropriées pour les chevilles.
5. Insérez les chevilles dans les trous.
6. Fixez le support au mur en utilisant les vis fournies. Assurez-vous que les vis sont bien serrées.
7. Une fois installé, vérifiez la stabilité du support avant utilisation.

5. Fonctionnement

- Disposez les articles de cuisine sur le support sans dépasser la capacité maximale.
- Assurez-vous que tous les articles sont bien sécurisés pour éviter les chutes.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement le support avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Inspectez le produit périodiquement pour détecter d'éventuelles signes de rouille ou de dommages.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Le support n'est pas stable.
Solution : Vérifiez que toutes les fixations sont serrées et que le support est monté sur un mur solide.
- Problème : Articles qui glissent ou tombent.
Solution : Assurez-vous que les articles ne dépassent pas la capacité maximale et sont bien placés.

8. Élimination

En fin de vie, ce produit doit être éliminé conformément à la réglementation locale sur les déchets. Ne pas jeter dans les déchets ménagers. Veuillez recycler le matériel lorsque cela est possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi GGM Gastro. Nous espérons que notre produit répondra à toutes vos attentes.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per la Mensola a Muro per Cestini da Lavello, modello WBSH15725. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una soluzione pratica e funzionale per lo stoccaggio in cucina, garantendo un'organizzazione ottimale.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere attentamente le seguenti avvertenze di sicurezza:

- Assicurarsi che la mensola sia montata su una parete solida e adatta a sostenere il peso del prodotto e dei materiali.
- Utilizzare solo gli accessori forniti con il prodotto per l'installazione.
- Non sovraccaricare la mensola oltre il limite di peso indicato.
- Tenere lontano dai bambini e dagli animali domestici per evitare incidenti.
- In caso di danni, non utilizzare il prodotto e contattare il servizio assistenza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Il prodotto è una mensola a muro per cestini da lavello, lunga 1570 mm, progettata per facilitare l'organizzazione di utensili e accessori da cucina.

Dati Tecnici:

- Dimensioni: 1570 mm
- Materiale: acciaio inossidabile
- Capacità di carico massimo: 250 kg
- Finitura: spazzolato

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Per una corretta installazione della mensola, seguire i passaggi seguenti:

- Verificare che il muro sia idoneo per l'installazione.
- Raccogliere tutti gli strumenti necessari: trapano, cacciavite, livello, metro a nastro.
- Posizionare la mensola al livello desiderato e contrassegnare i punti di fissaggio.
- Praticare i fori nei punti contrassegnati e fissare i tasselli nella parete.
- Allineare la mensola con i fori e utilizzare le viti in dotazione per fissarla stabilmente.
- Controllare che la mensola sia stabile utilizzando un livello.

5. Funzionamento

Il prodotto è progettato per ospitare cestini da lavello e altri utensili. Assicurarsi che gli oggetti siano disposti in modo equilibrato per evitare il ribaltamento.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

Pulire la superficie della mensola con un panno umido e un detergente delicato. Evitare l'uso di sostanze abrasive che potrebbero graffiare la finitura. Per mantenere la robustezza del prodotto, effettuare controlli periodici per verificare eventuali allentamenti delle viti o segni di usura.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

In caso di problemi con la mensola, verificare quanto segue:

- La mensola è montata correttamente e saldamente?
- Non è sovraccaricata con oggetti oltre il limite di peso?
- Controllare l'integrità dei materiali; se danneggiata, contattare il servizio assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

Per lo smaltimento della mensola, seguire le normative locali per i rifiuti in metallo. Non gettare il prodotto nel rifiuto domestico. Contattare un centro di raccolta locale per indicazioni sul corretto smaltimento.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania